PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Bruce	06/22/2009
David Kreitlow	06/17/2009
Isaac Federiuk	06/11/2009
Ryan Polcin	06/11/2009
Dennis Slomski	06/26/2009
Eric Ward	06/26/2009
Mihai Resch	06/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iSense Corporation
Street Address:	27700 SW 95th Avenue
City:	Wilsonville
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12495238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: cdoolittle@schwabe.com

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. Correspondent Name:

1211 SW Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1900**

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112455-158692

PATENT

500942433 REEL: 023126 FRAME: 0724

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven J. Prewitt
Total Attachments: 7	
source=P035_Assignment#page1.tif source=P035_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=P035_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=P035_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=P035_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=P035_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=P035_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023126 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned:

ASSIGNOR(S):

Robert Bruce, David Kreitlow, Isaac Federiuk, Ryan Polcin,

Dennis Slomski, Eric Ward and Mihai Resch

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

iSense Corporation 27700 SW 95th Avenue Wilsonville, OR 97070

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the provisional application for the United States patent entitled:

SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SENSOR INSERTION

U.S. Application No: <u>12/495,238</u>
Date of Filing: <u>JUNE 30, 2009</u>

and in and to said application and all nonprovisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all nonprovisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally

PATENT REEL: 023126 FRAME: 0726

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventors: Please sign and date below:

	•	
6/22/09	MCR	·
Date	Robert Bruce	
Date	David Kreitlow	
		•
Date	Isaac Federiuk	
Date	Ryan Polcin	
Date	Dennis Slomski	
Date	Eric Ward	U.U.
•		
Date	Mihai Resch	

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventors: Please sigπ and date below:		
Date 17 July 2009 Date	Robert Bruce Deuro Mentle David Kreltlow	
	·	
Date	Isaac Federiuk	
Date	Ryan Polcin	
Date	Dennis Slomski	
Date	Eric Ward	
Date	Mihai Resch	

REEL: 023126 FRAME: 0728

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

nventors: Please sign and date below:	
Date	Robert Bruce
Date	David Kreitlow
OG/II/09 Date	Isaac Pederiuk
Date	Ryan Polcin
Date	Dennis Slomski
Date	Eric Ward
Date	Mihai Resch

-2-

Attorney-Docket No. 112455-158692

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

inventors: Please si	gn and date below.	
Date	Robert Bruce	
Date	David Kreitlow	;
Date	Isaac Federiuk	
6-11-09 Date	Ryan Policin	-
Date	Dennis Slomski	
Date	Eric Ward	
Date	Mihai Resch	

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	D. L. of Druge
Date	Robert Bruce
Date	David Kreitlow
•	
Date	Isaac Federiuk
Date	Ryan Polcin
·	
126/09 Dete	Dennis Slomski
126109	C V-X
Date	Eric Ward

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

nventors: Please sign and date below.		
Date	Robert Bruce	
Date	David Kreitlow	
Date	Isaac Federiuk	
Date	Ryan Polcin	
Date	Dennis Slomski	
Date	Eric Ward	
6.11.09	Jula: Roch	
Date	Mihai Resch	

-2-

Attorney-Docket No. 112455-158692 IPN P035

PATENT REEL: 023126 FRAME: 0732